EFFECT OF THE PLACING ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company had 1,498,096,766 Shares in issue. Under the
Existing Warrants issued on 5 March 2014, the total number of new shares which may be issued
under the Existing Warrants are 7,933,329 Shares and the Company has adopted a share option
scheme on 2 September 2013 and granted share options to certain Directors and employees of the
Company to subscribe for a total of 77,812,266 Shares pursuant to such share option scheme on 5
November 2013. Save as disclosed herein, as at the date of this announcement, there were no other
outstanding options, warrants, derivatives, or other securities which carried rights to subscribe for or
convertible into Shares.

For illustration purpose only, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the
date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after the Placing and assuming the full exercise of
the subscription rights attaching to the Warrants.

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing and
assuming the full exercise of

the subscription rights
attaching to the Warrants

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Full Dragon Group Limited (Note 1) 938,309,250 62.63 938,309,250 53.22
Public
Placees – – 265,000,000 15.03
Other public Shareholders 559,787,516 37.37 559,787,516 31.75

Total 1,498,096,766 100.00 1,763,096,766 100.00

Note:

1. The entire issued share capital of Full Dragon Group Limited is owned by Mr. Cheng Keung Fai. Full
Dragon Group Limited has granted (i) a security interest over 58.39% of the total issued share capital of
the Company and (ii) a call option to acquire not more than 10.0% of the total issued share capital of the
Company, to a subsidiary of Central Huijin Investment Limited, details of which were disclosed in the
announcement of the Company dated 4 May 2015.

2. Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,
figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.